THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 121-continued

MISCELLANEOUS

Tariff	Goods					R	ates of Du	ıty	Part	List No.	Effective	
Item No.					B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	From		То	
Decisions C 27.10.604												
27.10.604 (27.10.605 <i>}</i>		••	••	••	•	••	••	••				
	Approved: Oils which12 hours	• •									• •	
30.03.099	Grisovin tablets, 500 mg, in	vials an	d bottles									
38.19.299	Catalyst:											
	NUA 52											

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/78—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Appn. No.	Tariff	Goods			Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
	Item				B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II No.	From	То		
	7151	34.02.000	Napco E.S.I. paper coating compound	••		Free		Free	10.8		1/1/72	30/6/74

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 2 August 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other landing charges, duty etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/79-Application for Variation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of a current approval of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods		ites of D	uty	Part II Ref.	List No.	Effective	
Appn. No.	Item			MFN.	Gen.			From	То
· ·	48.07.201	CURRENT APPROVAL: Fibreboard, trunkboard, millboard. (This does not include paper and paperboard materials in combination with any material, commonly used for insoling in making footwear)	Free	••	Free	••	5	1/1/72	31/12/73
8014	48.07.201	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Fibreboard, trunkboard, millboard							

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 2 August 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of July 1973.